

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.1561-1563/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2003 in CRLA No. 991/2000 & CRLA No.1001/2000 & CRLA No.1002/2000 of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. BENEDICT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and stay and c/delay and with office report )

Date: 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to respondents No.2-4 to file counter affidavit and

two weeks thereafter for rejoinder.

The petitioner would take appropriate steps to serve respondent No.5, in the

meanwhile.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master