

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1561-1563 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2003 in CRLA No.991/2000,  
CRLA No.1001/2000 and CRLA No.1002/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. BENEDICT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay, c/delay, exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report)

Date: 02/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Dalip Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Sathish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K. Malaiswamy,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

death Respondent No.5 is reported to have died and the certificate has been placed on record. The name of the said respondent is, therefore, deleted from the array of parties.

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

No stay.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master